

Please respond to: Capitol Square Office Direct line: 608-252-0213 Email: sxp@dewittross.com

May 10, 2013

Mr. John T. Therriault, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

RE: *People of the State of Illinois vs. U.S. Chrome Corporation of Illinois, Inc.* Illinois Pollution Control Board No. 11-24

Dear Mr. Therriault:

Enclosed for filing in the above matter please find the originally executed Notice of Filing and Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice for Chase A. Horne in the above-referenced matter:

Copies have been provided to counsel of record in accordance with the Certificate of Service.

Very truly yours,

DeWitt Ross & Stevens s.c.

Scott M. Paler

SMP/sd

Enclosures

cc: Bradley P. Halloran, Hearing Officer (w/encl.) (via email: Brad.Halloran@Illinois.gov and U.S. Mail) Evan J. McGinley, Esq. (w/encl.) George D. Theophilos, Esq. (w/encl.)

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

Complainant,

v.

Case No. PCB 11-24

U.S. CHROME CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, a Connecticut corporation,

Respondent.

NOTICE OF FILING

Mr. John T. Therriault, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Mr. Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Evan J. McGinley, Esq. Office of the Attorney General 69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602

George D. Theophilos, Esq. Office of the Attorney General 69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this 21^{st} day of June, 2013, I filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board the attached *Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice*, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Dated this _____ day of June, 2013.

DEWITT ROSS & STEVENS S.C.

By:

Henry J. Handzel, Jr. (#1014587) Scott M. Paler (#1055473) Two East Mifflin Street, Suite 600 Madison, WI 53703-2865 608-255-8891

Attorneys for Respondent, U.S. Chrome Corporation of Illinois

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

Complainant,

v.

Case No. PCB 11-24

U.S. CHROME CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, a Connecticut corporation,

Respondent.

MOTION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Section 101.400 of the General Rules of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, Scott M. Paler, attorney for U.S. Chrome Corporation of Illinois, Respondent in the above-styled matter, hereby moves the Board to admit Chase A. Horne *pro hac vice* to appear and participate as counsel or co-counsel in this case for U.S. Chrome Corporation of Illinois.

Movant represents that Chase A. Horne is a member in good standing of the highest court of Wisconsin and that Chase A. Horne is not eligible to become a member of the permanent bar of this Court.

Chase A. Horne's relevant identifying information is as follows:

Business Telephone:

(608) 283-5616

Business Address:

DeWitt Ross & Stevens S.C. 2 East Mifflin Street, Suite 600 Madison, WI 53703

Wisconsin Bar Registration: No. 1080337

Dated this \mathcal{U} day of June, 2013.

DEWITT ROSS & STEVENS S.C.

By:

Henry J. Handzel, Jr. (#1014587) Scott M. Paler (#1055473) Two East Mifflin Street, Suite 600 Madison, WI 53703-2865 608-255-8891

Attorneys for Respondent, U.S. Chrome Corporation of Illinois

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

Complainant,

v.

Case No. PCB 11-24

U.S. CHROME CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, a Connecticut corporation,

Respondent.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Scott M. Paler, hereby certify that I have served the attached *Notice of Filing* and *Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice* upon the parties to whom said Notice is directed by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, this 21st day of June, 2013:

Mr. John T. Therriault, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Mr. Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Evan J. McGinley, Esq. Office of the Attorney General 69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602

George D. Theophilos, Esq. Office of the Attorney General 69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602

'//

Scott M. Paler (#1055473) DeWitt Ross & Stevens S.C. Two East Mifflin Street, Suite 600 Madison, WI 53703-2865 608-255-8891

Attorney for Respondent, U.S. Chrome Corporation of Illinois